
ignoullSO 
THE PEOPLESU) 
UNVERSTY 

S Prog. 
No. Code 

1 MSCGG 

4 MSCGG 

5MSCGG 

6 

2 MSCGG Geographic analysis: 
Quantitative and 

qualitative) 

3 MSCGG 

7 

8 

MSCGU 
PGDGI 

MSCGU 
PGDGI 

MSCGU 

fafaIy 

PGDGI 

Course Code 

MGGL 001 

(Cartography) 

MGGL 002 
(Methods of 

MGGL 003 

(Geospatial Analysis) 

MGGL 004 

(Field Survey Methods: 
Physical and Socio 

Economic) 

MGGL O05 

(Remote Sensing 
Techniques) 
MGYL O12 
Advanced 

Geoinfornatics 

Laboratory 
MGYL 104 

Geoinformatics 

Laboratory 
MGYL 008 

Digital Image 
Processing and Spatial 
Analysis Laboratory 

No. of er of 

Credit AdmitteCouns 
elling 

Learners Sessio 

4 

4 

6 

6 

6 

105 

99 

34 

22 

34 

3 

21 

23 

IEE PracticalExamination OFFINE COunselling Session Schedule. 
Admission Session:June, 2024 

Code of Study Centre: 1009 Name of the Study Centre: Government College, Hisar. 
Numb 

no 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY 

14 

REGIONAL CENTRE KARNAL, HARYANA 

Dt. of 

Counselling 
session 

28-29.7.2025. 
2.8.2025 to 5.8.2025 

6.8.2025 to 

12.8.202s 

13.8.2025, 
14.8.2025, 17 to 

20.8.2025 

21.8.2025 to 
26.8.2025 

27.8.2025 to 
1.9.2025 

JOnline from IGNOU 
Delhi 

Online from IGNOU 
Delhi 

|Online from IGNOU 
Delhi 

Durat 

ion 

(in 
hrs.) 

8 

8 

8 

Timings 

8:30AM to 12:30 & 

1:00 PM to 5:00PM 

8:30AM to 12:30 & 

1:00 PM to 5:00PM 

8:30AM to 12:30 & 
1:00 PM to 5:00PM 

8:30AM to 12:30 & 
1:00 PM to 5:00PM 

8:30AM to 12:30 & 
1:00 PM to 5:00PM 

Date & Time of Examination 

2.9.2025 

Batch 1Morning(10:00AM TO 01:00PM) 
Batch 2 Evening(02:00PM TO 05:00PM) 

4.9.2025 

Morning (10:00AM TO 01:00PM) 

6.9.2025 
Morning (10:00AM TO 01:00PM) 

8.9.2025 

Morming (10:00AM TO 01:00PM) 

3.9.2025 

Batch I Moming (10:00AM TO 01:00PM) &Geog. Lab AYMPP3842P/001 
Batch 2 Evening(02:00PM TO 05:00PM) 

30.7.2025 

Morning (10:00AM TO 01:0OPM) 

31.7.2025 

Morning (10:00AM TO 01:0OPM) 

Room No. 

1.8.2025 

Morning (10:00AM TO 0l:00PM) 

Geog. Lab 

Geog. Lab AYMPP3842P/001 

|Geog. Lab 

Approval Code 
of Academic 
Counsellor 

Geog. Lab AYMPP3842P/001 

Geog. Lab 

Applied 

Geog. Lab 

Geog. Lab 

Apply 

Applied 

Applied 

Applied 

A+ + 

NAAC 

Name of 
Academic 
counsellor 

Dr. Kuldeep Singh 

Dr. Priya 

Dr. Priya 

Dr. Priya 

Dr. Priya 

Dr. Kukdeep 
Singh 

Dr. Kuldeep 

Singh 

Dr. Kuldeep 
Singh 

Coordinator 

Imp. Note: Incase the number of students exceed more than forty in a group on the first day of practical of any course than their practical schedule will be refixed for rest of students after the completion ofthe 
practicas. Students shoukd carry Admit Card. For studen ts of session 2023 on wards the students have to bring the proof of submission of Fee. 

If the number of students in ay course is less than 10 than Intensive Counselling Norms will be followed. All the students are advised to contact the unders igned for any information/ query. 25|H2s 
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