

## INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY REGIONAL CENTRE KARNAL, HARYANA IEE Practical Examination OFFINE Counselling Session Schedule.



Admission Session: June, 2024

Code of Study Centre: 1009 Name of the Study Centre: Government College, Hisar.

						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,	intre. Government College, risar.			
Sr No.	Prog. Code	Course Code	Credit s	No. of Admitte d Learners	Numb er of Couns elling Sessio ns	Dt. of Counselling session	Durat ion (in hrs.)	Timings	Date & Time of Examination	Room No.	Approval Code of Academic Counsellor	Name of Academic counsellor
1	MSCGG	MGGL 001 (Cartography)	4	105	14	28-29.7.2025, 2.8.2025 to 5.8.2025	8	8:30AM to 12:30 & 1:00 PM to 5:00PM	2.9.2025 Batch 1Morning(10:00AM TO 01:00PM) Batch 2 Evening(02:00PM TO 05:00PM)	Geog. Lab	Applied	Dr. Kuldeep Singh
2	MSCGG	MGGL 002 (Methods of Geographic analysis: Quantitative and qualitative)	4	99	14	6.8.2025 to 12.8.2025	8	8:30AM to 12:30 & 1:00 PM to 5:00PM	3.9.2025 Batch 1Morning (10:00AM TO 01:00PM) & Batch 2 Evening(02:00PM TO 05:00PM)	, Geog. Lab	A YMPP3842P/001	Dr. Priya
3	MSCGG	MGGL 003 (Geospatial Analysis)	4	34	14	13.8.2025, 14.8.2025, 17 to 20.8.2025	8	8:30AM to 12:30 & 1:00 PM to 5:00PM	4.9.2025 Morning (10:00AM TO 01:00PM)	Geog. Lab	A YMPP3842P/001	Dr. Priya
4	MSCGG	MGGL 004 (Field Survey Methods: Physical and Socio Economic)	4	22	14	21.8.2025 to 26.8.2025	8	8:30AM to 12:30 & 1:00 PM to 5:00PM	6.9.2025 Morning (10:00AM TO 01:00PM)	Geog. Lab	A YMPP3842P/001	Dr. Priya
5	MSCGG	MGGL 005 (Remote Sensing Techniques)	4	34	14	27.8.2025 to 1.9.2025	8	8:30AM to 12:30 & 1:00 PM to 5:00PM	8.9.2025 Morning (10:00AM TO 01:00PM)	Geog. Lab	Apply	Dr. Priya
6	MSCGI/ PGDGI	MGYL 012 Advanced Geoinformatics Laboratory	6	3	14	Online from IGNOU Delhi			30.7.2025 Morning (10:00AM TO 01:00PM)	Geog. Lab	Applied	Dr. Kuldeep Singh
7	MSCGI/ PGDGI	MGYL 104 Geoinformatics Laboratory	6	21	14	Online from IGNOU Delhi			31.7.2025 Morning (10:00AM TO 01:00PM)	Geog. Lab	Applied	Dr. Kuldeep Singh
8	MSCGI/ PGDGI	MGYL 008 Digital Image Processing and Spatial Analysis Laboratory	6	23	14	Online from IGNOU Delhi			1.8.2025 Morning (10:00AM TO 01:00PM)	Geog. Lab	Applied	Dr. Kuldeep Singh

Imp. Note: Incase the number of students exceed more than forty in a group on the first day of practical of any course than their practical schedule will be refixed for rest of students after the completion of the practicals. Students should carry Admit Card. For students of session 2023 onwards the students have to bring the proof of submission of Fee.

If the number of students in any course is less than 10 than Intensive Counselling Norms will be followed. All the students are advised to contact the undersigned for any information/ query.

Coordinator

Govt. College, HISAR